
#38 Washington Women’s Tennis 2008 Results (12-9 Overall, 2-6 Pac-10)
			   	 Overall	 Pac-10
Date	 Day	 Event	 Time/UW Result	 UW Record	 Record
Jan. 19	 Saturday	 vs. #56 Sacramento State (70)	 L, 4-3	 0-1	  	
Jan. 20	 Sunday	 at University of Hawai’i-Manoa (70)	 W, 7-0	 1-1	
Jan. 26	 Saturday	 #28 BYU (70)	 W, 4-3	 2-1			 
Jan. 27	 Sunday	 EASTERN WASHINGTON (70)	 W, 7-0	 3-1			 
Feb. 1	 Friday	 PORTLAND (55)	 W, 6-1	 4-1			 
Feb. 2	 Saturday	 #46 SAN DIEGO STATE (55)	 W, 6-1	 5-1			 
Feb. 3	 Sunday	 GONZAGA (55)	 W, 7-0	 6-1			 
Feb. 16	 Saturday	 #43 PURDUE% (48)	 W, 5-2	 7-1			 
Feb. 17	 Sunday	 #68 ILLINOIS% (48)	 W, 4-3	 8-1			 
Feb. 22	 Friday	 #3 STANFORD* (43)	 L, 7-0	 8-2	 0-1		
Feb. 23	 Saturday	 #11 CALIFORNIA* (43)	 L, 5-2	 8-3	 0-2		
March 1	 Saturday	 #46 OREGON (42)	 W, 6-1	 9-3			 
March 7	 Friday	 at #7 USC* (34)	 L, 6-1	 9-4	 0-3		
March 8	 Saturday	 at #9 UCLA* (34)	 L, 7-0	 9-5	 0-4		
March 14	 Friday	 #34 WASHINGTON STATE (37)	 W, 6-1	 10-5			 
March 24	 Monday	 at #60 Oregon* (35)	 L, 5-2	 10-6	 0-5		
March 26	 Wednesday	 at Michigan State (35)	 L, 6-1	 10-7			 
March 27	 Thursday	 at #29 Michigan (35)	 L, 7-0	 10-8			 
April 4	 Friday	 ARIZONA* (49)	 W, 4-0	 11-8	 1-5		
April 5	 Saturday	 #12 ARIZONA STATE* (49)	 W, 4-3	 12-8	 2-5		
April 19	 Saturday	 at #42 Washington State* (34)	 L, 4-3	 12-9	 2-6		
April 24-27	 Thurs.-Sun.	 Pac-10 Championships^	 All Day			 
May 10-11	 Sat.-Sun.	 NCAA Regionals					   
May 15-25 	 Thurs.-Sun.	 NCAA Championships

Home matches in BOLD CAPS.     # - Opponent Ranking at time of match.       UW Ranking in (Parenthesis).      * Pac-10 match.       
				    % - Matches played at Mercer Island Country Club	 ^ - Held in Ojai, Calif.
 

Individual Results
									         Singles	 Doubles
Singles (Ranking)	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 Dual	 Open	 Totals	 Totals
Venise Chan (37)	 14-6	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 14-6	 6-3	 20-9	 18-12
Aleksandra Malovic	 0-0	 8-13	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 8-13	 7-4	 15-17	 14-14
Tara Simpson	 0-0	 0-0	 14-6	 1-0	 0-0	 0-0	 15-6	 6-4	 21-10	 16-13
Joyce Ardies	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1	 12-8	 0-0	 0-0	 12-9	 2-4	 14-13	 15-13
Vanja Radunovic	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 3-9	 1-0	 4-9	 1-1	 5-10	 8-8
Kelsey Anonsen	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1-2	 4-6	 5-8	 1-1	 6-9	 13-10
Allison Rainey	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 3-1	 3-0	 6-1	 1-2	 7-3	 2-3
Aleksandra Krsljanin	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 2-3	 2-3	 4-7	 6-10	 4-6
Melinda Wong	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0	 0-1	 1-1	 5-3	 6-4	 3-7
Lauren Summers	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 3-4	 3-4	 2-2
Ashley Anderson	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 4-6	 4-6	 3-7
Ariel Ohno	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1-3	 1-3	 0-3
Totals	 14-6	 8-13	 14-7	 13-8	 8-12	 10-10	 67-56	 41-42	 108-98	

Doubles	 1	 2	 3	 Dual	 Open	 Totals
Ardies/Simpson	 10-10	 0-0	 0-0	 10-10	 5-2	 15-12
Chan/Anonsen	 0-0	 12-9	 0-0	 12-9	 1-1	 13-10
Malovic/Radunovic	 0-0	 0-0	 7-7	 7-7	 0-1	 7-8
Malovic/Wong	 0-0	 0-0	 1-2	 1-2	 0-0	 1-2
Krsljanin/Radunovic	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0	 1-0	 0-0	 1-0
Malovic/Rainey	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1	 0-1	 1-1	 1-2
Anderson/Krsljanin	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0	 1-0	 0-0	 1-0
Rainey/Krsljanin	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0	 1-0	 0-1	 1-1
Chan/Malovic	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 5-1	 5-1
Wong/Krsljanin	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1-4	 1-4
Simpson/Wong	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1-1	 1-1
Anderson/Malovic	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1	 0-1
Ardies/Chan	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1	 0-1
Krsljanin/Ohno	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1	 0-1
Anderson/Summers	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 2-2	 2-2
Anderson/Ohno	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-2	 0-2
Totals	 10-10	 12-9	 11-10	 33-29	 16-19	 49-48


